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2025 F&B Blackout Dates (revised on 14th Nov 2024) 

New Year’s Day (1 Jan Mon) 元旦 

Spring Festival Eve (28 Jan Tue) 春節除夕 

Lunar New Year’s Day (29 Jan Wed) 農曆正月初一 

The 2nd Day of the Lunar New Year’s Day (30 Jan Thur) 農曆正月初二 

The 3rd Day of the Lunar New Year’s Day (31 Jan Fri) 農曆正月初三 

The 4th Day of the Lunar New Year’s Day (01 Feb Sat) 農曆正月初四 

The 5th Day of the Lunar New Year’s Day (02 Feb Sun) 農曆正月初五 

The 6th Day of the Lunar New Year’s Day (03 Feb Mon) 農曆正月初六 

The 7th Day of the Lunar New Year’s Day (04 Feb Tue) 農曆正月初七 

Lantern Festival (12 Feb Wed) 元宵節 

Mother’s Day (11 May Sun) 母親節 

Father’s Day (15 Jun Sun) 父親節 

National Day of the People’s Republic of China (01 Oct Wed) 中國國慶日 

Mid-Autumn Festival (06 Oct Mon) 中秋節 

Day following Mid-Autumn Festival (07 Oct Tue) 中秋節翌日 

Winter Solstice (21 Dec Sun) 冬至 

Christmas Eve (24 Dec Wed) 聖誕節前夕 

Christmas Day (25 Dec Thur) 聖誕節 

New Year’s Eve (31 Dec Wed) 除夕 

Macau International Fireworks Display Contest’s nights (The dates are to be 

announced by MGTO) 澳門國際煙花比賽匯演夜 (日期有待旅遊局公佈) 

  

 


